
1 
 

 
ALASKA RAILROAD CORPORATION 

327 W. Ship Creek Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

Tel: 907.265.4467 
 Fax: 907.265.2439 

                     PieknikN@akrr.com 

December 6, 2019 
 

Addendum Number 1 
Invitation to Bid 19-47-20153 
 
Copier, Computer and Assorted Paper Blanket Purchase Order (BPO) Contract for  
Anchorage and Fairbanks 
 

This addendum is being issued to provide information as follows: THE CLOSING DATE 
FOR THIS SOLICITATION HAS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS, SEALED BIDS WILL BE 
RECEIVED AT RECEPTIONS, ALASKA RAILROAD CORP. 327 W. SHIP CREEK AVENUE, 
ANCHORAGE AK 99501 UNTO; 3:00 PM LOCAL TIME ON, DECEMBER 27, 2019 AT WHICH 
TOME THE BIDS WILL BE PUBLICLY OPENED.  
 

 
PROPOSAL INFORMATION, CONDITIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
Closing date changed to December 27, 2019 
 
MODIFICATION – APPENDIX I : COST SCHEDULE: 
 
Remove Appendix I: Cost Schedule, in its entirety, and replace with the attached revised cost schedule. 
 
BIDDER QUESTIONS:   
 

1. Your usage figures looked strangely high.  You specify your usage on the Cost schedule in 

Cases… those quantities in your usage report are for REAMS not cases.  

 

2. Item 1 and 3 have the same part number specified.  The part number for item 3 should be 

3R11749. 

ATTACHMENT:  
 
 Revised Appendix I: Cost Schedule (1 page) 
 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this and all addendums in your firm’s Supply Bid Form (Form 
395-0121). All other dates, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Please direct all responses and/or questions concerning this solicitation to Nori Pieknik, 
Alaska Railroad Corporation, Contracts, 327 Ship Creek Avenue, Second Floor, 
Anchorage, AK 99501, telephone number 907-265-4467, fax number 907-265-2439 or at 
email address PieknikN@akrr.com   
 

 

mailto:PieknikN@akrr.com
mailto:PieknikN@akrr.com


2 
 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 

Nori Pieknik 
Contract Administrator 
Alaska Railroad Corporation 
  



3 
 

APPENDIX I 
 

COST SCHEDULE (Rev 1) 

INVITATION TO BID 19-47-20153 

COPIER, COMPUTER AND ASSORTED PAPER BLANKET 

PURCHASE ORDER (BPO) CONTRACT FOR ANCHORAGE AND FAIRBANKS 

 

A bidder's failure to provide the information requested in this Appendix may cause a rejection 
of the bid on the basis of non-responsiveness.  Please fill all spaces, even if your response is 
a “no bid”.  ARRC reserves the right to determine if the items and services offered serve the 
application intended. 
 
All items offered must be from the manufacture listed below; otherwise, all Bidders must 
provide manufacture brand and specifications below each line. The following list of paper 
products represents a sampling of items, and in no way limits the award of a contract to these 
items, or manufactures exclusively.  
All prices listed are FOB delivered to ARRC, Anchorage and Fairbanks, Alaska. 
 

ITEM
# 

PRODUCT 
DESCRIPTION 

MANUFACTURER, PART#/(OR 
EQUAL) 

UO
M 

 
UNIT PRICE 
FAIRBANKS 

UNIT PRICE 
ANCHORAGE 

PRIOR YEAR  
USAGE 

1 

8.5x11 BOLD 
DIGITAL 24LB; 
98 
BRIGHTNESS 
5000/CS, 
XEROX OR 
COMPARABLE 

XER3R11540/_____________
__________ RM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
$__________ $__________ 

 
 
 
 
  712 

2 

8.5x11 20LB; 92 
BRIGHTNESS 
500/RM, Domtar 
Earthchoice OR 
COMPARABLE 

DMR2700/________________
_______ RM 

 
 
 
 
$__________ $__________ 

 
 
 
 
 1,780 

3 

8.5x11 INDEX 
EXACT 110LB; 
94 
BRIGHTNESS 
250/RM, 
DOMTAR OR 
COMPARABLE 

XER3R11749/_____________
__________ RM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
$__________ $__________ 

 
 
 
   64 

4 

11x17 COPY 
PAPER 20LB; 
92 
BRIGHTNESS 
500/RM XEROX 
OR 
COMPARABLE 

XER3R3761/______________
_________ RM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
$__________ $__________ 

 
 
 
 
   27 

 


